
 

 
 

BTEC EXAMINATION TIMETABLE FOR JANUARY 2023 
Results issued – Thursday 6th April 2023 

 

Morning (8.45) Duration Date Afternoon (13.45) Duration 

  Mon 30th Jan Health and Social Care  
Component 3: Health and Wellbeing 

2hrs 

 

FINAL GCSE EXAMINATION TIMETABLE FOR SUMMER 2023 
Results issued Thursday 24th August 2023 

 

Morning (8.45) Duration Date Afternoon (13.45) Duration 

  Wed 3rd May English as a Second Language – 
Reading and Writing Core (0991/11) 

1hr 30 

  Fri 5th May English as a Second Language - 
Listening Core (0991/31) 

40min 

Religious Studies B Paper 1: Religion 
and Ethics - Christianity (1RB0/1B) 

1hr 45 Mon 15th May   

Combined Science – Biology 1 
(1SC0/1BF or H) 
Biology (1BI0/1BH) 

1hr 10 
 
1hr 45 

Tues 16h May   

English Literature (8702/1) 
(Paper 1) 

1hr 45 Wed 17th May Sports Studies (R051)  
(Cambridge Nationals) 

1hr 

History (8145/1A/B and 8145/1B/D)  
Paper 1A Option B/1B Option D 

2hrs Thurs 18th May Business Studies (1BS0/01) 
Investigating Small Business 

1hr 45 
 

Maths (Paper 1 – Non Calculator) 
Foundation/Higher (1MA1/1F or H) 

1hr 30 
 

Fri 19th May Computer Science (8525/1) 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Health and Social Care – Comp 3: 
Health and Wellbeing (resits ONLY) 

2hrs 
 
2hrs 

Combined Science – Chemistry 1 
(1SC0/1CF or H) 
Chemistry (1CH0/1CH) 

1hr 10 
 
1hr 45 

Mon 22nd May  Geography (8035/1) 
(Paper 1) 

1hr 30 
 

French (8658)                    Foundation 
Listening and Reading     Higher 

1hr 20 
1hr 45 

Tues 23rd May Religious Studies B Paper 2: Religion, 
Peace and Conflict – Islam (1RB0/2C) 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Digital IT (BTEC Tech Award) 
Effective Digital Working Practices 

1hr 45 
 
 

1hr 30 

English Literature (8702/2) 
(Modern Texts and Poetry) 

2hr 15 Wed 24th May Sports Science (R041) 
(Cambridge Nationals) 

1hr 
 

Combined Science - Physics 1  
(1SC0/PF or H) 
Physics (1PH0/1P H)  

1hr 10 
 
1hr 45 

Thurs 25th May Computer Science (8525/2) 
 

1hr 45 
 

  Fri 26th May  
 

 

English (Explorations in Creative 
Reading/Writing – 8700/1) 

1hr 45 Mon 5th June French (8658)                Foundation 
Writing                                    Higher 

1hr 
1hr 15 

Spanish (8698)                   Foundation 
Listening and Reading       Higher 

1hr 20 
1hr 45 

Tues 6th June   

Maths (Paper 2 - Calculator) 
Foundation/Higher (1MA1/2F or H) 

1hr 30 
 

Wed 7th June History (8145/2A/A and 8145/2B/C)  
Paper 2A Option A/2B Option C 

2hrs 

  Thurs 8th June CONTINGENCY AFTERNOON 
 

Geography (8035/2) 
(Paper 2) 

1hr 30 
 

Fri 9th June Combined Science – Biology Paper 2  
(1SC0 2BF) 
Biology Paper 2 (1BI0 2BH) 

1hr 10 
 
1hr 45 



 

 

Morning (8.45) Duration Date Afternoon (13.45) Duration 

English Language  
(Paper 2 – 8700/2) 

1hr 45 Mon 12th June Business Studies (1BS0/02) 
 

1hr 45 
 

Combined Science – Chemistry P2  
(1SC0 2CF or H) 
Chemistry Paper 2 (1CH0 2CH) 

1hr 10 
 
1hr 45 

Tues 13th June Spanish (8698)                 Foundation 
Writing                              Higher 

1hr 
1hr 15 

Maths (Paper 3 - Calculator) 
Foundation/Higher – (1MA1/3F or H) 

1hr 30 
 

Wed 14th June Music GCSE (J536/05) – listening and 
appraising 

1hr 30 
 

  Thurs 15th June CONTINGENCY AFTERNOON 
 

Combined Science – Physics 2 
1SC0 – 2PF or H 
Physics Paper 2  (1PH0 2H) 

1hr 10 
 
1hr 45 

Fri 16th June Geography (8035/3) 
(Unit 3) 

1hr 15 

Design & Technology (C600U10) 
Component 1 

2hrs Mon 19th June   

Food Preparation and Nutrition 
(8585/W) 

1hr 45 Tues 20th June   

*CONTINGENCY DAY* Wed 28th June *CONTINGENCY DAY* 

 

French and Spanish Speaking Exams – TBC (teachers will inform pupils) 

Art Externally Set Task – TBC (teachers will inform pupils) 

 

*All pupils must remain available up to and on this day in the event of national or significant 

local disruption.  

 


